505561401 07/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5608198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERROGENCE LTD.	07/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSA TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 43
City:	MISHMAR DAVID
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	76841

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13783518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)852-2535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168520400

Email: kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN D. MCCARTHY Address Line 1: 424 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 1920 LIBERTY BUILDING
Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0-13-088(TERR-P-001-US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN D. MCCARTHY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin D. McCarthy/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-2#page1.tif source=Assignment-2#page2.tif

PATENT 505561401 REEL: 049695 FRAME: 0365

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, TERROGENCE LTD. of P.O.Box 8551, 4250711 Poleg Netanya, Israel; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in the following invention and United States Patent Application (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION" and "APPLICATION," respectively);

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING PREPARATIONS FOR PRODUCTION OF TARGET MATERIALS:

filed as U.S. Application Serial Number 13/783,518, on March 4, 2013

WHEREAS, CSA TECHNOLOGIES LTD, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, having a place of business at P.O.Box 43, 76841 Mishmar David, Israel; are desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, and any and all Patent Applications, and Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNOR, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals. refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof and including the right to recover for past infringement, to ASSIGNEES; and we do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEES, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEES, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon.

PATENT REEL: 049695 FRAME: 0366 The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATION or any Patents issuing therefrom.

TERROGENCE LTD.	CSA TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Signature	Signature 7
Swi Arki	Swi No
Name	Name
CFO	Owner D CEO
Position	Position
371244	8/7/2019
Date	Date

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING PREPARATIONS FOR PRODUCTION OF TARGET MATERIALS;

filed as U.S. Application Serial Number 13/783,518, on March 4, 2013